COUNCIL ASSESSMENT REPORT 

Panel Reference 2017SYW006 

DA Number DA 802.1/2016 

LGA Fairfield City Council  

Proposed Development Construction of a Six Storey Hotel Accommodation Building containing a total of 
one hundred and forty one (141) rooms and Neighbourhood Shop including 
associated car parking and landscaping 

Street Address Lot: 304 DP: 1098762, No. 449 Victoria Street Wetherill Park  

Applicant/Owner Applicant: JS Architects Pty Ltd 
Owner: APN Funds Management Ltd  

Date of DA lodgement 6 December 2016